COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Undergraduate Tuition

Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliaty Fees - flat rate (unless noted):
Athletic
College Center
Auxiliary Construction
Student Activity
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):
Athletic
College Center - flat rate
Auxiliaty Construction

Student Activity - flat rate

USM Hagerstown Regional On-Site Undergraduate Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition - Full-Time
Out-of-State Tuition - Part-Time (per credit hour)
Off Campus Initiative Activity Fee - flat rate

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees
Fiscal 2024

FY 2023

4,836
11,491
200

830
472
376
190

2,068
6,904
13,559

205
640
84

61
139
12
47

9,036
478
100

FY 2024

4,933
11,721
200

830
472
376
190

2,068
7,001
13,789

209
652
84

61
139
12
47

9,515
504
100

Approved

97
230

S o o o

230

12

S o © O

479
26

%

2.0%
2.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
1.7%

1.9%
1.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.3%
5.4%
0.0%



PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):
Athletic
College Center - flat rate
Auxiliaty Construction

Student Activity - flat rate

USM Hagerstown Regional On-Site Graduate Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition - Part-Time (per credit hour)
Off Campus Initiative Activity Fee - flat rate

DOCTORATE OF NURSE PRACTITIONERS PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):
Athletic
College Center - flat rate
Auxiliaty Construction

Student Activity - flat rate

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees
Fiscal 2024

FY 2023

358
659
84

61
139
12
47

545
100

713
1,095
84

61
139
12
47

Approved
FY 2024

377
693
84

61
139
12
47

574
100

751
1,154
84

61
139
12
47

19
34

S o © O

29

38
59

S o o O

%

5.3%
5.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.3%
0.0%

5.3%
5.3%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



