## Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees <u>Fiscal 2024</u>

		Appro	ved	
	FY 2023	FY 2024	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY				
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT				
In-State Undergraduate Tuition	4,836	4,933	97	2.0%
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition	11,491	11,721	230	2.0%
Technology Fee - flat rate	200	200	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate (unless noted):				
Athletic	830	830	0	0.0%
College Center	472	472	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Construction	376	376	0	0.0%
Student Activity	<u>190</u>	<u>190</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total Fees:	2,068	2,068	0	0.0%
Total In-State Cost	6,904	7,001	97	1.4%
Total Out-of-State Cost	13,559	13,789	230	1.7%
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	205	209	4	1.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	640	652	12	1.9%
Technology Fee - flat rate	84	84	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):				
Athletic	61	61	0	0.0%
College Center - flat rate	139	139	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Construction	12	12	0	0.0%
Student Activity - flat rate	47	47	0	0.0%
USM Hagerstown Regional On-Site Undergraduate Tuition				
Out-of-State Tuition - Full-Time	9,036	9,515	479	5.3%
Out-of-State Tuition - Part-Time (per credit hour)	478	504	26	5.4%
Off Campus Initiative Activity Fee - flat rate	100	100	0	0.0%

## Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees <u>Fiscal 2024</u>

		Ap	proved	
	FY 2023	FY 2024	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	358	377	19	5.3%
Out-of-State Tuition	659	693	34	5.2%
Technology Fee - flat rate	84	84	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):				
Athletic	61	61	0	0.0%
College Center - flat rate	139	139	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Construction	12	12	0	0.0%
Student Activity - flat rate	47	47	0	0.0%
USM Hagerstown Regional On-Site Graduate Tuition				
Out-of-State Tuition - Part-Time (per credit hour)	545	574	29	5.3%
Off Campus Initiative Activity Fee - flat rate	100	100	0	0.0%
DOCTORATE OF NURSE PRACTITIONERS PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	713	751	38	5.3%
Out-of-State Tuition	1,095	1,154	59	5.3%
Technology Fee - flat rate	84	84	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):				
Athletic	61	61	0	0.0%
College Center - flat rate	139	139	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Construction	12	12	0	0.0%
Student Activity - flat rate	47	47	0	0.0%